H.B. 3001 REVISIONS TO ELECTION LAW

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

APRIL 29, 2002

3:56 PM

Representative **Steven R. Mascaro** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, line 12: after "2002" insert "under certain circumstances"

2. Page 6, line 177: after "(b)" delete "For" and insert "Unless, as a result of the United

State Supreme Court's opinion in State of Utah v. Evans, Utah does

not obtain a fourth Congressional seat by May 15, 2002, for"

3. Page 8, line 240: after "Notwithstanding" insert "(1) Except as provided in

subsection (2), notwithstanding"

4. Page 8, line 242: after line 242 insert "If, as a result of the United State Supreme

Court's opinion in State of Utah v. Evans, Utah does not obtain a fourth Congressional seat by May 15, 2002, a regular primary election shall be held throughout the state on June 25, 2002 as provided in Title 20A, Chapter 9, Part 4, Primary Elections, to nominate persons for national, state, school board, and county

offices."

5. Page 9, line 273: after "in the" insert "September 10, 2002"

6. Page 9, line 276-277: after "only," delete "by 5 p.m. on August 1, 2002," and insert "if a

September 10, 2002 regular general primary election will be held,"

7. Page 9, line 277: after "shall" insert ",by 5 p.m. on August 1, 2002,"

8. Page 10, line 279: after "only," insert "if a September 10, 2002 regular general

primary election is held,"

9. Page 10, line 282: after "only," insert "if a September 10, 2002 regular general

primary election is held,"

10. Page 10, line 290: after "only," insert "if a September 10, 2002 regular general

primary election is held,"

Page 1 of 3

after "only," delete "by September 19, 2002," and insert "if a
September 10, 2002 regular general primary election is held,"

12. Page 10, line 296:

after "shall" insert "by September 19, 2002,"

13. Page 11, line 311:

after "only," insert "if a September 10, 2002 regular general primary election is held,"

14. Page 12, line 353:

after "For" bracket "the" and insert "any" and after "held" delete "September 10" bracket "," and insert "in"

15. Page 14, line 412:

after "(ii)" delete "For" and insert "Unless, as a result of the United State Supreme Court's opinion in State of Utah v. Evans, Utah does not obtain a fourth Congressional seat by May 15, 2002, for"